## **Vera Z. Dwyer School of Health Sciences Course Terms**

HSC-A291: Service Learning in Health Sciences I & HSC-A491: Service Learning in Health Sciences II

The following establishes the terms and condition of the contact between the student, Indiana University South Bend, and the community site in which a limited duration immersion experience will be performed. It is the subject of this document to provide a record of the community site, the representative of the Vera Z. Dwyer School of Health Sciences at Indiana University South Bend, and the involved student. For all sites where clinical patient contact is performed, an affiliation agreement between the site and Indiana University South Bend must be established in advance of patient contact. In all cases, a facility representative is responsible for the product of the student's work.

Student Name	Student ID Number	
Student Address		
Student Address		
Student Email	Student Phone Number	
Community Site Name	<del></del>	
Community Site Address		
Community Site Supervisor Name		
Community Site Supervisor Email	Community Site Supervisor Phone Number	
Please initial below when the following tasks have been read and completed:		
The student acknowledges that a background check, health records, and other information may be needed for their community site.		
The student has CPR/AED certification records submitted to Health Sciences at IU South Bend.		
The student is responsible for medical costs incurred from accident/injury at the community site.		
The student and the community site supervisor have established student expectations.		
The student has discussed professionalism, attire, and communications expectations with community site supervisor.		
The student has discussed appropriate hour requirements with community site supervisor.		

	•
Please provide an explanation of duties below:	
By signing, the student acknowledges they understand	and will adhere to all policies and procedures of the
community site and the Vera Z. Dwyer School of Health policies designated in the syllabus and for communicati	Sciences. The student is responsible for reviewing the
removal from the community site and/or class failure.	
Student Signature	 Date
Community Site Supervisor	 Date
IU South Bend Course Advisor	 Date